## 501987095 07/12/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Luna	06/25/2012
Ross Bott	06/30/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seven Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 100	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13546995

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (208)343-3232

 Phone:
 212-262-6909

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76443-8137.US01	
NAME OF SURMITTED.	Venyun Fu	

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-exec\_76443-8137US01#page1.tif source=Assignment-exec\_76443-8137US01#page2.tif source=Assignment-exec\_76443-8137US01#page3.tif source=Assignment-exec\_76443-8137US01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028538 FRAME: 0697

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Michael Luna and Ross Bott, having a mailing address at 519 Curie Drive, San Jose, CA 94123, and 152 Poplar Street, Half Moon Bay, CA 94109, respectively, (the "Assignor") desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Seven Networks, Inc, a Corporation of Delaware, having it's principal place of business at 2100 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 100, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full extent of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- All letters patents, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
  Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of
  invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other
  governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
  directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 028538 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNOR:			
Michael Luna			
By:			
Date: 25-June-2012			
STATE OF	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	_ )		
to me on the basis of satistinstrument and acknowledge	factory evidence) to be the ged to me that he/she execu n the instrument the persor	n, or the entity upon behalf	scribed to the within norized capacity, and
WITNESS m	ny hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Seal)	

ASSIGNOR:			
Ross Bott			
Alan Baketin			
By:			
A A			
STATE OF) ss.  COUNTY OF)			
······································	idence) to be the person that he/she executed the	, personally knov whose name is subs same in his/her autho	cribed to the within orized capacity, and
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.		
Signature	(Si	eal)	

# **SCHEDULE A**

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 13/546,995	July 11, 2012			MONITORING MOBILE
				APPLICATION
				ACTIVITIES FOR
				MALICIOUS TRAFFIC
				ON A MOBILE DEVICE
				(Attny Docket No. 76443-
				8137.US01)
PCT/US2012/046317	July 11, 2012			MONITORING MOBILE
				APPLICATION
				ACTIVITIES FOR
				MALICIOUS TRAFFIC
				ON A MOBILE DEVICE
				(Attny Docket No. 76443-
				8137.WO00)

**PATENT REEL: 028538 FRAME: 0701** 

**RECORDED: 07/12/2012**